109
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Non-Polar Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
LOW PROFILE, SUB-MINIATURE, RADIAL LEADS,
NON-POLAR ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC
FEATURES
•  BI-POLAR
•  5mm HEIGHT / LOW PROFILE

                              signifi cant, third character is multiplier
                 Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
*see taping specifi cations for details
Drawing is representative of parts as supplied in bulk or straight
lead format, please see taping specifications for details on taped
format packaging.
110
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Part Number
Cap.
(μF)
W.V.
(Vdc))
Dissipation Factor
+20°C/120Hz
Ripple Current Rating (mA)
+85°C/120Hz
Max. ESR (Ω)
+20°C/120Hz
Load Life Hours
@ +85°C
NSRN330M6.3V6.3x5F 33
6.3
0.24 37 12.1 1,000
NSRN470M6.3V6.3x5F 47 0.24 45 8.47 1,000
NSRN330M10V6.3x5F 33
10
0.22 33 15.1 1,000
NSRN470M10V6.3x5F 47 0.22 41 10.1 1,000
NSRN220M16V6.3x5F 22
16
0.20 37 12.8 1,000
NSRN330M16V6.3x5F 33 0.20 49 8.05 1,000
NSRN100M25V6.3x5F 10 25 0.20 27 28.2 1,000
NSRN100M35V6.3x5F 10 35 0.20 29 24.9 1,000
NSRN4R7M50V6.3x5F 4.7 50 0.18 20 53.0 1,000
STANDARD PRODUCT, SPECIFICATIONS AND CASE SIZES D φ x L (mm)
Non-Polar Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NSRN Series
198
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors Taping Specifi cations
Taping Dimensions (mm)
Taping Dimensions (mm)
NOTE: ANODE (+) LEAD FEEDS OFF FIRST.
FOR OPTION OF NEGATIVE ( _) LEAD FIRST,
SPECIFY “TBN”.
STANDARD RADIAL TAPING (5mm LEAD SPACING, FORMED LEADS) TB
Case Dia.
(Dφ) 10 12.5
Case Size
All All
Dim.
dφ ±0.05 0.6 0.6
H ±0.75 19.0 19.0
F +0.8 ~ -0.2 5.0 5.0
P ±1.0 25.4*
P0 12.7 ±0.2
P
1
3.85
P
2
6.35 ±1.0
W 18.0 ±0.5
W
0
11.5 min
W
1
9.0  ±0.5
W